

15.09.2025

38  
jb.  
jdt.

**C.R.M. (M) 1381 of 2025**

In Re : Samir Halder @ Samir Kumar Halder

Mr. Amanul Islam  
Mr. Sourav Mukherjee

... For the Petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks accommodation till  
the ensuing annual vacation.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 7<sup>th</sup>  
November, 2025.

**(Suvra Ghosh, J.)**