

06.03.2026
Court No.35.
D/L. 14.
Kausik

CRM (M) 1381 of 2025

In Re: An Application for Bail under Section 483 of the Bharatiya
Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023/Section 439 of the Code of
Criminal Procedure, 1973.

And

In the matter of : Samir Halder @ Samir Kumar Halder

.....Petitioner.

Mr. Satadru Lahiri
Mr. Amanul Islam
Mr. Sourav Mukherjee
Mr. R. Das

....for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sabyasachi Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prabir Adhya

....for the defacto complainant.

List the bail application under the same heading on
25.03.2026.

All parties shall act in terms of server copy of the order
downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)