

09.04.2026
Serial no. 13
[G.S.D]

CRM (M) 1381 of 2025

In re : An Application for Bail under Section 439 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973/under Section 483 of the BNSS, 2023.

-And-

In the matter of : Samir Halder @ Samir Kumar Halder

... Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satadru Lahiri
Mr. Amanul Islam
Mr. Sourav Mukherjee
Mr. S. Azam

... for the Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandipan Ganguly
Mr. Saryati Datta

... for the State-respondent(s)

Mr. Sabyasachi Banerjee, Sr Adv.
Mr. Prabir Adhya
Mr. Pragya Banerjee

... for the Defacto-complainant

Learned advocates for the petitioner, defacto-complainant and the State have concluded their submissions.

Case Diary along with the earlier reports submitted by the State be retained with the records.

List the bail application under the heading 'For Orders' on 10th April, 2026.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)

